

Amend printed copy of HB 688/GA

On page 2, line 7, by deleting "*may*" and removing the brackets and strike through from "[shall]"; and

On page 2, line 11, after "has worked", by inserting the following: "*and meets the requirements of subsection (1) of this section*"; and

On page 2, line 12, by deleting "*may*" and removing the brackets and strike through from "[shall]"; and

On page 2, line 17, after "has worked", by inserting the following: "*and meets the requirements of subsection (1) of this section*"; and

On page 2, line 18, by deleting "*may*" and removing the brackets and strike through from "[shall]"; and

On page 2, line 19, after "this subsection", by inserting the following: "*if the applicant meets the requirements of subsection (1) of this section*"; and

On page 3, line 7, by deleting "<u>may</u>" and removing the brackets and strike through from "[shall]"; and

On page 4, between lines 23 and 24, by inserting the following:

"(17) The board shall notify an applicant for any license or temporary work permit issued under this section of the approval or disapproval of the application within fourteen (14) <u>days of the board receiving the completed application.</u>"; and

Rep. Sen. Stephen Meredith
Date:
Doc. ID: XXXX



On page 6, line 3, by deleting "<u>may</u>" and removing the brackets and strike through from "[shall]"; and

On page 6, line 7, after "has worked", by inserting the following: "*and meets the requirements of subsection (1) of this section*"; and

On page 6, line 8, by deleting "<u>may</u>" and removing the brackets and strike through from "[shall]"; and

On page 6, line 13, after "has worked", by inserting the following: "*and meets the requirements of subsection (1) of this section*"; and

On page 6, line 14, by deleting "*may*" and removing the brackets and strike through from "[shall]"; and

On page 6, line 15, after "this subsection", by inserting the following: "*if the applicant meets the requirements of subsection (1) of this section*"; and

On page 7, line 5, by deleting "<u>may</u>" and removing the brackets and strike through from "[shall]"; and

On page 8, between lines 15 and 16, by inserting the following:

"(16) The board shall notify an applicant for any license or temporary work permit issued under this section of the approval or disapproval of the application within fourteen (14) days of the board receiving the completed application.".